

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING

ITB Number: 21-10 ITB Name: Kensing

ITEM

ITEM 1 (01210 1.04) 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 ITEM 2 (01210 1.05) Α В С D Е F

101330 BID TA				Bid Opening: April 30, 2021/3:00 PM Price Schedule Opening: June 21, 2021/2:00 PM Agent: Willie Moon							
		ESTIMATED # OF UNITS	UNIT OF MEASURE	VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME		VENDOR NAME	
	DESCRIPTION			Garney		GS Construction		Ruby Collins		Sol Construction	
				Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
UNIT PRICE BID ITEMS											
	bandon Existing Gravity Mains nd Manholes	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$54,765.00	\$54,765.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
	ackage Pump Station	1	LS	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00	\$2,800,000.00	\$2,800,000.00	\$201,859.00	\$201,859.00	\$143,000.00	\$143,000.00
	et Well And Appurtenances	1	LS	\$480,000.00	\$480,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$201,553.00	\$201,553.00	\$358,000.00	\$358,000.00
Va	alve And Meter Vault	1	LS	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$117,641.00	\$117,641.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
Gr	ravity Sewer System	1	LS	\$540,000.00	\$540,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$308,506.00	\$308,506.00	\$316,000.00	\$316,000.00
Pr	ressurized Sewer System	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$53,507.00	\$53,507.00	\$101,000.00	\$101,000.00
Ci	ivil Site Work	1	LS	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$645,111.00	\$645,111.00	\$900,000.00	\$900,000.00
	b Crane And Hoist	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$75,441.00	\$75,441.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
Ele	lectrical Controls And Scada	1	LS	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$209,715.00	\$209,715.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00
Ge	enerator	1	LS	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$74,404.00	\$74,404.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
Sit	te Water Utility	1	LS	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$56,386.00	\$56,386.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00
Sit	te Gas Utility	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$69,086.00	\$69,086.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
Er	rosion Control Complete	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$59,598.00	\$59,598.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
	ADDITIONAL UNIT PRICE ITEMS AS DIRECTED BY OWNER										
	nsuitable Soil Replacement Crusher Run)	50	СҮ	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
Sta	abilization Matting	150	SY	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.50	\$225.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
Se	eeding	150	SY	\$0.50	\$75.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$4.00	\$600.00
Sil	lt Fence (Type C)	200	LF	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$7.50	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$800.00
Ch	heck Dams	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
	CTV Inspection (8" And Smaller iameter Pipe)	1,500	LF	\$3.50	\$5,250.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$11.00	\$16,500.00	\$3.00	\$4,500.00
	OWNER DIRECTED W	\$160,000.00		\$160,000.00		\$160,000.00		\$160,000.00			
				\$2.486.925.00		\$6,121,550.00		\$2.310.667.00		\$2,430,150.00	

GRAND TOTAL \$2,486,925.00 \$6,121,550.00 \$2,310,667.00 \$2,430,150.00 Number of Bids Received: LSBE Participation or Good Faith Effort (Yes/No) Yes Yes Yes Yes Vendor Attended Mandatory LSBE Meeting (Yes/No) Yes Yes Yes Yes Vendor Submitted Cost in Separate Sealed Envelope (Yes/No) Yes Yes Yes Yes Vendor Included Cost In Other Areas Outside of Separate Sealed Envelope (Yes/No) No No No No

Recommend award to Lowest, Responsive and Responsible Bidder:

Ruby Collins, Inc., 4875 martin Court SE, Smyrna, Georgia 30082

* Non-Responsive:

ITEM 3

Heavy Constructors, Inc.- Included the price schedule in an area outside of the separate sealed envelope. Reynolds Construction, LLC - Failed to complete required Public Works Construction Affidavit and Oath of Successful Bidder. Site Engineering- Failed to complete required Subcontractor Affidavit of Compliance Under O.C.G.A. 13-10-91 and Subcontractor Reference and Release Forms